
8 | P a g e  
 

Part-II 
SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SoT) 

 
NIT No.:   NMPA/Mech/EE(E)I/2024/0923                                         Dated: 13/11/2024  
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(Through E-Procurement only) 
E-Tenders are invited by New Mangalore Port Authority through electronic tendering system 
under two bid system through CPP Portal i.e. http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app,  

Name of the Work Providing CCTV Surveillance at Fishing 
Harbor Kulai jetty, Peripheral compound wall 
at NMPA colony & NMPA School 

Mode of tender E-Procurement System (Online Part I - Techno-
Commercial Bid and Part II - Price Bid) through e-
procurement portal  
https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ 

Estimated cost  Rs. 2,85,426/- (Rupees two Lakhs Eighty five 
Thousand four Hundred and twenty six Only) 
excluding GST 

Tender Fees 
 

Rs. 560/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty only) 
inclusive of 12% GST -   Non-refundable OR 
exemption certificate as per clause No 2.2.1(m) of 
ITB 

Earnest Money Deposit     Rs. 6,736/- (Rupees Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty six only) inclusive of 18% GST 
‘OR’ exemption certificate as per clause No 
2.2.1(m) of ITB. 

Date of Tender Document available to 
parties to download  

13/11/2024 at 18:55 Hrs. 

Date of Starting of e-Tender for 
submission Bid on line at   
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/cpp 

13/11/2024 at 18:55 Hrs 

Date of closing of e-Tender for 
submission of Bid. 

03/12/2024 at 15.00 Hrs. 

Date & Time of opening of Technical 
Bids 

 
04/12/2024 at 16.00 Hrs. 

 
Date & Time of opening of Price Bid  Will be communicated separately to the qualified 

Bidders  
Contract Period 30 days from the date of execution of Agreement. 
Validity of Tender 120 days from the date of opening of Tender 

(Technical Bids) 
Amendments to the tender (if any) will be issued only through web site 
http://www.newmangaloreport.gov.in and on CPP Portal www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
 

                  Sd/-                                                                                               
Executive Engineer (Ele) - I 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


